It




BODY ASSEMBLY

13
o}



BODY ASSEMBLY
ltem Part No Description Qty item PartNo Description Qty

1 DS05443 Bowl - 10 litre capacity 1 46 DS03611 Screw CHC M4x20 4
2 D&07636 Bowl Cragle 1 DS03775 Washsr W8 4
3 DS05074 Bowl Location Pin 2 47 D509402 Right Legs 1
4 D508778 Bowl Guard 1 D509403 Left Legs 1
5 D510352 Button 1 48 DS512804 Rear Leg insert 2
6 DS03052 Pin 2 49 D504338 Nut insert 2
7 DS03444 Hinge Red 2 50 DS12128 Front Foot Insert 2
8 DS03618 Screw STHC M4x8 2 51 DS05319 Screw H Méx45 2
g DS03128 Bush 14x18x14 2 DS03790 Washer CL M6 2
10 DS04995 Circlip 14e 2 52  DS09419 Frequency Variator 1
11 DS02198 Washer 6 dia 1 53 DS03652 Nut H M5 2
12 DS09405 Upper Body ¥ DS03767 Washer AZ5 2
13 DS03592 Screw CL M4x10 2 54 DS03572 Screw C Mdx18 1
14 DS04765 Bush 2 D&03749 Washer M4 1
15 DS04850 Bracket for Switch 1 DS03651 Nut Hu M4 1
16 DS03618 Grubscrew STHC M4x8 1 55 DS03467 Tab 1
17  DS04863 Cam 1 56 DSC3148 Grommet 1
18 DS3568 Screw C M3x18 2 57 DS03400 Electric Supply Cable 1
DS03765 Washer AZ3 2 58 DS03566 Screw C M3x16 2

2 Washer AZ3 2

37
38
o

4G
41

43
A4

Al

3

DS03650

' DS03766

2504514
Dra03654
503662
504915
DE03788
08504664
0504916
55053518
3508434
D&506604
DS04853
Dhizied
DEH472
0512163
809404
DE11442
D506867
(1803502
[PS08857
[Et1442
n&s0GReY

 DSO501A

508406
0E06593
D503674
503645
LE037TH
0503654
503462
DE08400
028054051
03493
DE03786

Wash

Bowel Li
[t His RS
Mot Him M8

Lindk

Lock Washer 8 dia
Bush

Angle
Serew H MEx20
Condrol Panel
Fotentiometsr

Knob for Speed Condrol
Start Pushbuiton

Timer (not Nustrated)
Stop Pushbudton

Top Cover

i

Wit M4

Scraw O Mdxiz

bt kA4

Sorew FB M2
Mg 4

Handle

Cover for Bow! Handie
|aver for Bowl Lift
Nut H B8

Pin fBx45720/20
Washar W8

Mol i B

Soraw STHC Mex1d
Column

Flaar Cover

Scraw H MAxHD
Washer A4

na

[A=ER AR R )

O U U A N

)

TS et ek Dw En Dy

[

64
65
66

500451
DRO377s

BHANG TOOLS

O801807
501801
DE01804

GUB ASSEMBLIES

(3506864
5500465
R&E02866
(505460

500868
503869

DS03765

4
Washer WH 2
Yilhisk 1
1

Fewd Guard Kit

fitams (4 0 8)+10+1 1414 to 203

Bowl Cradle Salety Switeh Kit

[tems 42045458 10 61)]

Top Cover with Conirol Panel

fiterns 29 o 33]

Bow! Cradls Kit [items 2+3+63]

Leg Assambly - Fight Side [items 47 fo B1]
Leg Assermnhly - Left Side [flems 47 1o 51]




EL10 EURGMINER

PLANETARY & DRIVE




PLANETARY & DRIVE

Part No

D503520
DS04898
DS0304+1
DS504893
DS04493
DS01855
DS06588
D509407
DSCE591
DS09416
DS09435
DS03565
DS09416
DS09413
Dso1722
DS03086
DS04329
305415
D&03500

127 D&12199
122 DEODATZ
3 DE0B4T
4 DS03500
[503784
105 DS05421

tef

126 DS0s408
129 D303034
130 DES06580
131 D503640
132 DS0D409
133 DS02EsSs
134 505607
185 D03022
186 DS08502

2508420

D511338
0 DE03042
141 0803081
42 DE04546
143 DLO1722
144 DE03E1Z

503756
5 DS01964

DE0EETE

f48 DH03041
160 DS04483

181 D501721
152 DRO7087

153 DS08470

Description

Screw H Mi0x16
Washer 32x11x3

Bearing 6203 (twin seal)
Planetary Cover

Bearing 6004

Washer

Sun Gear

Sun Gearshaft

Planetary Gear

Knob for Attachment Hub
Stud for Attachment Hub
Screw C M3x8

Cover

Attachment Drive Shaft
Key Chx5x14
Seal 16x24x7
Bush

Hub

Screw H M5x16

O Ring 51x2.5
Bish
Conical Gear
Screw H M58
Washer G5 L5

: y Housing
- B BAGKAD
i fle
Confeal Gear
Spacer
Baarng 6006 (win seal)
Washer
Screw F MEx25
Driven Pullay
Washer 24x6.2x2
Serew GHOC MEx16
Bett Poly V762 U8
Screw H MEx25
Washer (supplied with moter)
Motor Pulley
Key {supplied with motor)
Motor - 230/400V-50Hz-3ph-070W
Bearing 6204 {twin seall
Seal
BHung
Key Obxbxt4
Sorew M MBH30
Washer M8

Key Chibx20

Key Chxbuis.s

Qty

B e T N S S S OO

PR

—

R eeh ek b i b meb bk b 8 B e b et ik ok bk

]

B N

D&509867

DS05450

D509860

505452

D309867
D506630

DS09861
D&ogss2

SUB ASSEMBLIES

Head Sub Assemblies

Head Complete
[terns (107 to 134}+(140 to 153)]

Beater Shaft Complete
litems 146+147+151+152+153}

Sun Shaft Complete

[items 101+102+106+108+133+134+143+145]

Planetary Cover Complets

[items (103t0105)+146+147+(14910153)]

Electrical Sub Assemblies

Motor Assembly [items 136 o 139]
Poiertiometer Complete

Aftachment Drive Sub Assemblies

Pair of Conical Gears [items 123+127]
Attachment Hub {without Conical Gears}

litems (112i0122)+124]




£1.70 FEUROMINER

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM

[P t i
6 T e
p L2002 T
i 1

_________ o
T e e
37 4
] ol L

gfct !,»« ‘ Eﬁ.
H e e H

- — - 'O -':‘)Y"" :,:”N?E:
R A ‘u 41 R S I T

| ! O PS12185 Sien Bulion

. PoDST2164  Stant Button

A M DS0A719 Motor

51 DSHIoG Guard Safely Switch
S2 DBE1GD Bow! Safely Swilch
YE 508419 cy Converter
Fe DEOBG04 ntiometer

B DS10222 Male Connector
FooDEH224 Female Connector

T Dbsl Tiney
D512

tel 0121766 6685 o 0181773 2420




